UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1091

1 A RESOLUTION honoring Cayce Mill Supply Co. on the auspicious occasion of its 2 100th anniversary.

- 3 WHEREAS, founded by Clinton Cayce in Hopkinsville, Kentucky, Cayce Mill
- 4 Supply Co. began as a business catering to the needs of grain mills, saw mills, and
- 5 farmers. Over the years, it has evolved to focusing on electrical, plumbing, and HVAC;
- 6 and
- WHEREAS, Cayce Mill Supply Co. has been in the Cayce family for five
- 8 generations, seeing the change and growth each new generation brings. In the last 50
- 9 years, Cayce Mill Supply Co. has grown from a single branch distributor which employed
- 10 fewer than 20 workers to having four locations and over 90 employees; and
- WHEREAS, Cayce Mill Supply Co. has recently been awarded the WIT Rise
- 12 Award Grand Prize for its innovation and strategic excellence, and has also won the
- Better Business Bureau's prestigious Torch Award for Marketplace Ethics, recognizing its
- stellar job of being a good corporate citizen; and
- WHEREAS, Cayce Mill Supply Co. has used its growth over the last hundred years
- 16 to give back to the community, and has given financial support and in-kind donations for
- 17 community groups, 4-H clubs, the United Way, the Salvation Army, the Boy Scouts, the
- 18 YMCA, faith-based organizations, and numerous others;
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 20 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 21 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Cayce Mill Supply Co.
- 23 upon its 100th anniversary, and thank all the employees who continue to make this
- business a shining example of Kentucky's traditions and entrepreneurial spirit.
- Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Cayce Mill →
- 26 Supply Co.
- **→** Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this

XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1091

1 Resolution to Senator Whitney Westerfield for delivery.